



Republic of the Philippines  
Office of the President

## PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION

### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested **PHILGEPS-accredited** suppliers to submit SEALED and signed formal quotation/s for:

Particular	Quantity				ABC (PHP)	Place of Delivery	
	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost			Total Cost
<b>Supply and Delivery of Various Materials to be used for Extension of Service Pole prior to Installation of Electrical Service at Amoranto Athlete's Quarters, Quezon City</b>	1	50 sq. mm THHN <b>Copper Wires</b> , Color: Black	20	meters	460.00	9,200.00	<b>57,760.00</b>  Amoranto Athlete's Quarters (Scout Chuatoco Avenue), Quezon City
	2	14 sq. mm THHN <b>Copper Wires</b> , Color: White	10	meters	125.00	1,250.00	
	3	<b>Weather Head Cap</b> (for Service entrance) fitted for 2 inches RSC pipe, Size: Weather Head Cap 1"	2	sets	450.00	900.00	
	4	2 inches <b>RSC Pipe</b> x 6.0 m	2	pieces	950.00	1,900.00	
	5	2 inches <b>RSC Coupling</b> x 2"	2	pieces	80.00	160.00	
	6	2 inches <b>RSC Locknut</b>	2	pieces	25.00	50.00	
	7	2 inches <b>RSC Bushing</b>	2	pieces	35.00	70.00	
	8	<b>Steel U-Clamp</b> (2 hole) for 2 inches diameter Pipe w/ screw	15	pieces	50.00	750.00	
	9	<b>Masonry Drill Bit</b> , 6mm diameter	3	pieces	150.00	450.00	
	10	6mm <b>Tox with Screw</b>	40	sets	4.00	160.00	
	11	5/8" Diameter x 12" long <b>Galvanized Oval Eyebolt</b>	2	pieces	350.00	700.00	
	12	3/4" Thk. x4' x 8' <b>Phenolic Plywood</b>	3	pieces	1,600.00	4,800.00	
	13	2" x 3" x 10' Coco <b>Lumber Rough</b>	20	pieces	250.00	5,000.00	
	14	2" x 2" x 10' <b>Wood (KD)</b>	20	pieces	350.00	7,000.00	
	15	2" x 3" x 10' <b>Wood (KD)</b>	20	pieces	520.00	10,400.00	
	16	<b>CWN</b> , 1 1/2"	15	kgs.	100.00	1,500.00	

17	<b>CWN, 3"</b>	15	kgs.	85.00	1,275.00		
18	<b>CWN, 4"</b>	15	kgs.	85.00	1,275.00		
19	10mm diameter x 6m Length <b>Deformed Bar</b>	4	pieces	180.00	720.00		
20	12mm diameter x 6m Length <b>Deformed Bar</b>	8	pieces	280.00	2,240.00		
21	<b>Cement</b>	6	bags	320.00	1,920.00		
22	<b>Sand</b>	0.5	cu.m	1,400.00	1,400.00		
23	$\frac{3}{4}$ " Thickness, <b>Gravel</b>	1	cu. m	2,800.00	2,800.00		
24	G.I. <b>Tie Wire</b> , gauge # 16	23	kgs.	80.00	1,840.00		
	***** nothing follows*****						
	<b>Delivery Terms:</b> Fifteen (15) Calendar Days						

The following documents must be submitted from 17 February 2022 to 5:00 pm of 20 February 2022, directly to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat located at Room 207, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Administration Building, Rizal Memorial Sports Complex, Pablo Ocampo Sr. St. Malate, Manila.

1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate
2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (notarized), per GPPB Resolution 16-2020
3. 2022 Mayor's/Business permit, or recently expired Mayor's Permit and the Official Receipt as proof that supplier has applied and paid for the renewal of permit within the prescribed period.

For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office at Telefax: 524-4336 or 524-4808 Loc. 175/143.

Quotations must be properly labeled with reference number on the project offered. In case the deadline falls on non-working, legal holiday, or special non-working holiday, the deadline shall be on the next working day.

The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the following grounds:

- There is prima facie evidence of collusion;
- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or
- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government without incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.

  
**ATTY. GUILLERMO B. IROY, JR.**  
BAC Chairmar

Date Posted on Philgeps and PSC website: February 17, 2022

RFQ02162022